08-11-2005

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) ates Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECO To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: WESCO Distribution, Inc. Fastec Industrial Corp. Internal Address: Suite 700 ☐ Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 225 West Station Square Drive XX Corporation-State: Indiana City: Pittsburgh ☐ Other State: PA Citizenship (see guidelines)\_ Zip: 15219 Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 29, 2005 Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware **XX** Assignment Citizenship If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)<sub>1,654,728</sub>; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/523,880, 76/592,230; 76/592,229 2,023,669; 2,114,160; 2,169,447; Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 11 registrations involved: Name: Anne C. Keavs Internal Address: Suite 3200 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 180 North LaSalle Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Chicago a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Tllinois Zip:\_\_60601-2800 Expiration Date \_ Phone Number: 312-368-0100 b. Deposit Account Number 312-368-0111 Fax Number: **Authorized User Name** Email Address: ackeavs@lgattornevs.com 9. Signature: 2005 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000206 76523880

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DR 250.00 DI

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0933

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
- B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,222,472

2,881,247

2,488,737

2,887,276

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0934

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS**

This Assignment of Marks ("Assignment") is entered into this 29 day of 10, 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between Fastec Industrial Corp., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), and WESCO Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). For mutual covenants and agreements contained and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee and Assignee's heirs, successors and assigns, as of the Effective Date, for the Assignee's use and benefit, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the marks, including names, trade names, logos and designs used together or separately, whether registerable or not, listed on **Exhibit A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein ("Marks"), together with goodwill symbolized by said Marks, and also the entire right, title and interest in all benefits, claims, demands and rights or recovery for past, present and future infringement, if any, of said Marks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 29, 2005 between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor represents that it is the owner of the Marks and that no part of the Marks have heretofore been pledged, conveyed, licensed, or encumbered in any way. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, and at its expense, all paper, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts Assignee may reasonably request in order to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the parties have executed this Assignment.

FASTEC INDUSTRIAL CORP., an Indiana corporation

NT----

me: James L

Title:

Date: 7-29, 2005

Accepted By:

WESCO DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Stephen A. Van Oss

Title: V-Pres: den!

Date: July

\_, 2005

## K:\edsiss\DOCS\436112\TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS.xls 376260

## Marks

	Mark Name	Type of Mark	International Serial	Serial	Registration	First Use	Registration
			Class	Number	Number	Date	Date
	OCTA DRIVE®	Trademark	9	74/094375	1654728	06/60/80	8/27/1991
			G&S: metal th	G&S: metal threaded fasteners; namely,	rs; namely, screws		
7	FASBIN®	Trademark	20	75/028207	2023669	05/01/95	12/17/1996
			G&S: display	racks and remo	display racks and removable containers, sold as a unit	old as a unit	
m	PULL TITE®	Trademark	9	75/201767	2114160	10/31/96	11/18/1997
			G&S: metal fa	G&S: metal fasteners; namely, screws	', screws		
4	WINLOC®	Trademark	9	75/292628	2169447	04/12/96	6/30/1998
			G&S: fasteners	G&S: fasteners; namely, metal screws	l screws		
2	FRAMELOC®	Trademark	9	75/362314	2222472	26/80/60	2/9/1999
			G&S: fasteners	G&S: fasteners; namely, metal screws	l screws		
و	CARGO-TEC®	Trademark	9	76/551532	2881247	10/15/03	9/7/2004
			G&S: fasteners	G&S: fasteners; namely, metal screws	1 screws		
_	QUICK-CORE®	Trademark	9	75/767086	2488737	11/29/00	9/11/2001
			G&S: metal loc	ck with a core s	G&S: metal lock with a core system comprised of a key cylinder with a retaining	a key cylinder	with a retaining
			wafer to retain	the cylinder wi	wafer to retain the cylinder within the core and installed with a change tool and	stalled with a c	hange tool and
l			removed with a change tool	a change tool			
$\infty$	EXTEND-A-VISE®	Trademark	12	76/483260	2887276	05/05/04	9/21/2004
	7.00		G&S: motor ho	ome and recreat	G&S: motor home and recreational vehicle parts in the nature of a brace used to	n the nature of	a brace used to
			secure slide-out rooms for use and travel	t rooms for use	and travel		
6	KWIKSTART	Trademark	9	76/523880	Pending	6/20/2000	
					Application		
			G&S: metal threaded fasteners	eaded fastener	S		
10	FASLUBE	Trademark	9	76/592230	Pending	3/18/2004	
					Application -		
					Abandoned		
			G&S: metal fas	steners; namely	G&S: metal fasteners; namely, screws, to which a lubricant has been applied to	lubricant has b	een applied to
			inhibit corrosion and enhance driveability	n and enhance	driveability		
	FX2	Trademark	9	76/592229	Pending	3/30/2004	
					Application		
			G&S: metal fasteners; namely, screws	teners; namely,	screws		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/05/2005 REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0936